
 

The combined 

Fire and Rescue Authority 
 

 

Elected Members—Durham County Councillors 

Elected Members—Darlington Borough Councillors 

Key Advisors to the Authority     

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Labour 

03000 268 689 

Cllr Peter Brookes 

 peter.brookes@durham.gov.uk 

 dbell@durham.gov.uk 

Chair - Labour 

03000 268 764 

Cllr John Robinson 

 john.robinson@durham.gov.uk 

Vice Chair - Labour 

03000 268 734 

 audrey.laing@durham.gov.uk 

Independent 

 03000 268 677  

Cllr Brian Avery 

 brian.avery@durham.gov.uk 

Labour 

03000 268 680 

 

Cllr David Bell 

Cllr Audrey Laing 

Liberal Democrat 

07971 963877  

 david.stoker@durham.gov.uk 

Cllr David Stoker 

Labour 

03000 268 692 

 colin.carr@durham.gov.uk 

Cllr Colin Carr  

Labour 

03000 268 742 

 linda.marshall@durham.gov.uk 

Cllr Linda Marshall 

Labour 

 03000 268 682  

 jennifer.bell@durham.gov.uk 

Cllr Jennifer Bell  

Labour 

03000 268 785 

 john.turnbull@durham.gov.uk 

Cllr John Turnbull 

Labour 

01325  462642 

 helen.crumbie@darlington.gov.uk 

Cllr Helen Crumbie 

Chief Fire Officer 

0191 3755555 

  

Stuart Errington 

Treasurer 

0191 3755558 

  

Tony Hope 

Clerk and Monitoring Officer 

03000 269732 

 

Helen Lynch 

Combined Fire and Rescue Authority Meetings 

The Authority meets on a regular basis. Members of the public are welcome at all meetings. For further information visit our website www.ddfire.gov.uk or 

contact the Governance Team on 0191 3755581. 

Safest People, Safest Places 

October 2016 — updated by the Governance Team. 

Labour 

01325 351538 

 sue.richmond@darlington.gov.uk 

Cllr Sue Richmond  

 charles.johnson@darlington.gov.uk 

Labour 

03000 268 691 

 fraser.tinsley@durham.gov.uk 

Cllr Fraser Tinsley 

Independent 

03000 264 340 

 alan.gardner@durham.gov.uk 

Cllr Alan Gardner 

Liberal Democrat 

03000 268 771 

 

 mamie.simmons@durham.gov.uk 

Cllr Mamie Simmons 

Independent 

03000 268 722 

 derek.hicks@durham.gov.uk 

Cllr Derek Hicks 

Conservative 

03000 268 713 

 paul.howell@durham.gov.uk 

Cllr Paul Howell 

Labour 

03000 268 764 

 henry.nicholson@durham.gov.uk 

Cllr Henry Nicholson 

Labour 

03000 268 761 

 christine.potts@durham.gov.uk 

Cllr Christine Potts 

Independent 

03000 268 774 

 watts.stelling@durham.gov.uk 

Cllr Watts Stelling 

Conservative 

01325  463712 

 

Cllr Charles Johnson 

Conservative 

01325 332820   

 brian.jones@darlington.gov.uk 

Cllr Brian Jones  

Labour 

 03000 268 678  

Cllr Alison Batey 

 a.batey@durham.gov.uk 

Conservative 

03000 268 763 

 george.richardson@durham.gov.uk 

Cllr George Richardson 

Independent 

03000 268 770 

 john.shuttleworth@durham.gov.uk 

Cllr John Shuttleworth 


